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‘ APPENDIX A ‘
CONFIDENTTAL RECORD SHEET -~
REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE ~r!
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Date 12"31‘82
Full name William W. Rohm
‘ (No inmitials if you can possibly get full name)
Address 111 Loy Dr.
city San Antonio State Texas Zip Code78228
Date of birth 01-08-61 (This is imporctant and should be exacc.)
Approximate age 21 (To be used ONLY. when date of birth is not known) |
Religion . Unknown Nationality U.S. Citizen . ]
i
Occupation Electrician
Education Unknown
Weight ~ 125 Height 5'7" Race W -
Color of hair Light Brown Color of eyes Unknown L
Qutstanding characteristics or interests Unknown :
Married or single S>ngle Children None
. (Number, ages, and names, Lf possible)
Wife's name None )
Scouting connections:
Unit No. City State \Office Date registered Date resigned
T~64 San Antonio,Texas Alamo 10-82 12-82
Special recognition C 1
Suspended or denied registration for following reasonms:
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOQU ;L‘O RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, ]
AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS {STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, |
CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION): |
NOTED , —%

Signed /gj %M ” I

SCOUT EXECUTIVE
f’ Council Aepmes AresA-

F. STARON JUNTS 33 /
JOSEPH L. AN
MAR 17 1983 o
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( SCOUTING/USA

June 17, 1984

Mr. R. M. Shcoemaker
Scout Executive
Alamo Area Council, No. 583

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: William W, Rohm

National Offi
BOY SCOUT F AMERICA

1325 Wainut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75062-1286
Telephone: 214 659-2000

Dear Bob:
(” Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We

have reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on

the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

.
§

Paul I. Ernst, Director

Registration Subscription &

Statistical Service
eko

cc: South Central Region

o~

F. STARON |
ALG10198 |
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Séout -
leader ©
sentenced 3

A assistant By
Scout  leader  who

‘part in a three.year
nightmare of deviant
sexual intercourse Ias..
been sentenced to I
years in prison.

William H. Rohm,
22, recewved the sen-
tence  Friday after
187th District  Court

fused to piace him on
10 years of deferred
adjudication. .

Rohn had been
charged with aggra-
vated sexual abuse of a

. ony punishsble by up
to 20 years in prison.
Rohm pleaded no
contest to charges he
forced the young scout
to have sex with nim
and threatened to kill
the child i he told of
the sexual demands. -~

forced a 10-year-old |-
trnop member to take |

Judge Pat Priest re- |ff

child, a first<degree fel- | JI°

Ex AL

K
Y

AK
Lé/ﬂ

u{“? .
?: -

AR
Lg

e

CONF000823

DYKES_|_000813
Plaintiffs Exhibit 63

Page 4 of 9



Lesst v 4
S /%7 LT

From The Desk of Z/

808 SHOEMAKER
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Nr. Charles H. Beckmann
Commissioner

denc

Roberz M. Shoemaker
Scout Sxecutive

€lvin J. Schofield
Treasurer

Teairl W. Lawis
Legal Counsel

YICZI 2RESIDENTS

Judge Carol R. Haberman
Zxploring

Jesse Garcia
Discricc Operacions

George A, Musselman
JAanpower

?ecer J. dennessey
Development

Gen. Ralpa E.
Adainigcration

~**~i. Gen. Chester L. Johnson (Rec.)

‘apnce

McAllister LIL

Scoucing for the dandicapped

Mark M. Johnson

?lanned Giving/Tzusc Fund

3ernie R. Sanders
?togram

ALAMGC AREA‘OUNCfL 2226 N.W. MILITARY OR

John W. Rwberzs (Ret.)

Haines, Jr. (Ret.)

'Aufama. TEXAR 78213 PIHONE: 341-86811 ’
5 |

S lndl

March 7, 1983

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director of Registraticn
NMational Office

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75062

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is the summary of Troop 64 problem which
I discussed with you in December. Also enclosed
is a confidential record sheet for bcocth of the
men involved.

We attemptad to mail the attached letters to the

two individuals by way of registered mail, return

receipt requested. The letter to Vela was unclaimed

and returned to us. The letter to Rohm was |
returned to us and marked left, no address. This

means that the only notification given was that

Maj. Gen. William L. Starnes (Rec.)

M“emogership/Relacionships

Lc. Gen. Johm R. MaGifferc

Scouc Country Fair

VICE CHAIRMEXN OF THE BOQARD

Judge Albert Bustamance
Harold D. Hernden
4.2, Kamox

Pat Lagan

Edirh Mcalliscer
Josepn S. Morris
Zdward M. Schliecer
fred W. Shield

C. Linden Sledge
John T. Steen

Louis d. Stumberg
Chescer L. Todd

Y
%)

United Way

Mr. Vela received at the meeting on December 22.
Sincerely:
/Z _ |
Robegzﬁgi Shoemaker
Scout Executive
RMS :ma ’
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o ] /".'"f“_ v ALAMO ARE A‘O UNCIL 2226 noa ML TarY CA Sase A (Gr00, Thadt U2l prIni. Tat-de i)
-ug.qu
g
P
(' January 11, 1983

Jobn W, Robercs {(Rec.)

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dr. Charles U. Beckmaan

Rﬁbe rt M. Shoemaker

R N N L e

Mr. William W. Rohm

) ) 111 Loy Or.

flvia J. Schofleld San Antonio, Texas 78228

Iealr"w LeuL;

Tt Dear Mr. Rohm:

udne Cacol 2. H After careful review, we have decided that your

FUCES pamen % fanemad registration with the Boy Scouts of America should
not be continued. We are therefore compelled to

Jesse Garcla request that you sever any relations that you may

e have with the Boy Scouts of America.
George A, Musselman ‘ J
At You should understand that BSA leadership registration |
is a privilege and is not automatically granted to
averyone who applies. We reserve the right to refuse
Cen. Ralpn €. duines, Je. (Rec.) ;eq%s?ration whenever thers is a concern that an

e ) individual may not measure up to the high standards

' of leadership which the BSA seeks to provide for
(’“ﬂ;f“'““‘“‘“’Jﬁm““(MCJ American Youth. Please also understand that this

decision and the reasons for it will be maintained

. Mealliscer 111 as confidential. :

ey b0 T Lduind avaf g

Peter J. Hennessey

Mack M. Jomson If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please ;
ceieeaeae e amt i write to me, explaining your version of the facts
supporting vour claim that your registration as a

BSA leader should be granted or reinstated.

darnie . Sanders

Haj. Cen William L. Staraes (Rec.)

R ce S eem e D AR

Sincerely,

LL. Cen. Juohn R. McGLifferc

Robert M. Shoemaker
Scout Executive -

ceaetele Y Ll suAny
Judge Albert Buscamante
Harold D. Harndon

4.5, Xaox

2ac Lagaa RMS :ma
Sdich Mcalliscer

Joseph S. Morris

Zdward M. Schliacer

fred W. Shield

C. Linden Sledge

John T. Stuen

Louis H. Stumberyg

Chescer L. Todd

|
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LFAﬂrHﬂhiP PROBI.EM
Troop DJ‘HO‘.y Aosery Parisn Pcr’eﬂtQEChel‘S Clup

0n Moncay, Oescemmer 13, 13982, the Scout Executive of the Alamo Area
Council received a call From IR -2~ of a grospective Scout
for Traocp 64, who alertsed nim to a possible morals proplem within te lsac-
arsnip of Trocp 84, which is sponscred by the Holy Rosary Parent Teachers

On Wednesday, Oecember L5, 1382, at the reguest of the Scout Executive,
I visicved with [ z-< w25 arerised of the aetails of his concern. I
reportad this canfarsnca to the Scout Executive and we mutuwally dstermined
that we pro.lem must be addressed.

I attempted ta schadula a meecing 'with Sister Elizaneth Swartz, Prin-
cipal of Holy Aasary Parish Schnoaol, Mr, Ruay Nava, Aztac Oisurict Chairman, |
8na Framk Blanca, Aztec Oistrict Exscutive, but Siscter Elizapeth hnd alrsady
dapartad thas Parish for the Christmas naliday vacatian.

At 10:30 a.m., Qecember 22, Mr. Nava, Mr. 8lanca angd [ met with Father
8ernard Rochan, Haly RAcsary Parish priest and explained the prailem to him.
He autnorized us to discuss the mattar with Mr. Gilbert Rendon, President aof
Haly Agsary Parish Parent Teachers Club.

0n Weanesday, Oecemner 22, 1382, at 5:30 p.m., at _the Troopg 64 Scaout
Hut on the campus of Haly Rasary Schoal, a concerned parent,
Mr. Gilbert Rendon, President of the Haly Rosary Parent Teachers Club, Mr,
Rucy Nava, Aztec Qistrict Chairman, Mr, Frank 8lanco, Aztec Oistrict Exacu-
tive, and wayna Eskridge, Council Dxrectcr ar Support Servxﬂa met. to discuss
tpe Troog lesaasrship problem.

» _utlx.nad Nis son's invitatios to visit Traop 64 and his sub-
sequent discuasiaon with his son as to what occurrsd on this visit, Hsa spec- |
ifically datailed the pghysical examinaticn which his saon reported that he
passad. Ha then played faor the group 2 taped conversation Datwsen ha, Mr
Yela, Troocp 64 Scaoutmaster, ana Mr. 8illy Achm, Tracp 64 Assistant Scout~
master, which was recaorded on Oecember ll, 1382, at nis hame when Mr. Vela
and Mr. Aahm called upon him to caomplete his son's registration in the
Trocp .

.

The canclusive decisian of Mr. Aendcn, PTC President (PTC sponsors
Troop 84), Mr. Nava, Oistrict Chairman, and Mr. Blanca, Oistricr Executive,
was to ask Mr. Vela and Mr. Rohm to step daown as Troap leaders of Troop B4.

At 6:30 p.m., cn the same day Mr. Herlan Vela, Scoutmaster of Trocp 54
Jjoined the group already assempled. Mr. Nava explained toc Mr. Vela the pur-
pose of this meeting and the confidential naturs of it. Mr. Vela aamittad
wat he and Mr, Ronm had conducted physical examinations of the genital area
of tha Scauts' badies. In defense of his actions, Mr. Vela stated that the
prnysical examinactions were conducted: (1) In response to a letter which he
produced which inswructed him Ta conduct such examinaticns. (2] The exam-
inaticns were conducted at the Scaut Hut with bays individually and were
planned ta be done every six mcnts., (3) He reported a visit From a police
afficer wha said a complaint had been Filaed by the parents ‘4F a tracg memoer
that Mr. Ronm nad been sexually molesting their son over a periaod of three
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LEAOFRSHI® PAATLTM - TP 54 (Conrinaed) . PAGE TWO

(’ years. (4) He checked with purents gf gter troop members to determine any
ther reparts of sexual molestatiom. (5) He called Mr. Rohm, wha admitted
.he invalvement with the ome boy in gquestion, and (6) He instructed Mr, Rohm
that he was discharged as Assistant Scoutmaster immediately.

. Mr. Nava explaimed to Mr. Vela that it was the fFeeling of the groun
that ne (Vela) had exercised poor judgment in conducting physical examima-~
tions on the authorization of a hamd written letter on steno paper with an
undistinguishable sigrnature, the authenticity of which had naot been veri-
Fied with Oistrict or Councll suppert. He was imstructed that he amd Mr.
Rohm would mot be re-registered with the Troop when the Charter expires on
Oecember 31, 1282, and that he was mot to be imvolved in any Further activ-
ity with the Traoop.

Jased on the abave it is recommended to the Scout Executive of the
Alamo Area Cguncil that Messrs. Vela and Robm not be permitted fFurther reg-
istration wth the Boy Scouts of America.

Wayne Eskridge
Oirector of Support Service

‘ roe

WE /cb

C_ “opies shared-with: Rudy Nava

; Frank Blamco
Sister Elizabeth Swartz
Father Bernard Rcchon
Mr, Gilbert Aendon

3
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